502631495 01/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2678103

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
INVENT2 AS				07/04/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SINTEF	SINTEF			
Street Address:	STRINDVEIE	STRINDVEIEN 4			
City:	TRONDHEIM	TRONDHEIM			
State/Country:	NORWAY	NORWAY			
Postal Code:	7034	7034			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		13256355			
PCT Number:		EP2010053831			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (202)783-6					
Phone: Email:		783-60	40 em.com		
			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name			L, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK PC		
Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		LE 800	TON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
Address Line 4.		JIIING	TON, DISTRICT OF COLONBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2800-146			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD WYDEVEN			
Signature:			/Richard Wydeven/		
Date:			01/13/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-					

502631495 PATENT REEL: 031948 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT BY COMPANY OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

Name: INVENT2 AS

Address: c/o Birkeland innovasion AS, Gaustadalieen 21, 0349 Osio Norway

(hereafter ASSIGNOR), has rights, by virtue of an assignment recorded on __JANUARY 10, 2014 at Reel/Frame 031937/0600

(Rothwell, Figg. Ernst & Manbeck is hereby authorized to insert the recordation date and reel/frame number, when known)

in an invention entitled: PHOTONIC CRYSTAL SENSOR, U.S. Application No. 13/256,355, filed September 13, 2011

AND, WHEREAS.

Name: SINTEF

Address: Strindvelen 4, 7034 Trondheim, Norway

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid application, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and all rights connected therewith, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR's duly authorized representative with authority to do so. has hereunto set his/her hand and seal as set forth below.

Assignor: INVĒNT2 AS

By:

Typed/Printed Name:

Typed/Printed Title:

(Signature)

INVEND

Date:

Page 1 of 2

Acceptance of Assignme The Assignee here	ent: aby takes and accepts the aforesald assignment.
Assignee: SINTEF	
Ву:	Muse
Typed/Printed Name:	ANDEAS LIAN
Typed/Printed Title:	CEO GARAGO
Date:	4 July 2013
WITNESSES: (optional)	•
Ву:	(Signature)
Typed/Printed Name: Date:	(Agrante)
Ву:	(Glanchur)
Typed/Printed	(Signature)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. MAY BE NOTARIZED IF DESIRED FOR FURTHER PROOF OF EXECUTION.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/13/2014

Date: